il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From July 8 to 11, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,330 likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The
sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting history. The survey was

conducted in English. The margin of error is £3 percentage points.

N=1,330 unless otherwise specified. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[11 How concerned are you about Iran developing the ability

to produce a nuclear weapon?

[21 Which of these statements is closest to your view, even if

neither is exactly right?

[3]1 After the U.S. withdrew from the Iran Nuclear Deal, Iran

resumed some of its nuclear development activities.

The Biden Administration and our European allies are
negotiating to make Iran comply with the terms of the original
Iran Nuclear Deal and prevent the country from developing

nuclear weapons.

Would you say you support or oppose this new agreement to

limit Iran's nuclear program?

[4] Which of these statements is closest to your view, even if

neither is exactly right?
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Veryconcerned ................. 42% 41% 39% 46%
Somewhat concerned ............ 38 38 42 36
Only a little concerned ........... 14 16 12 13
Not concerned atall ............. 6 5 8 4

D | R
The world is safer when fewer
countries have deadly nuclear
weapons. We must use all our best
diplomatic tools to put an
immediate end to Iran's nuclear
Weapons program. .............. 78% 83% 79% 72%
The world is safer when the U.S.
takes military action to put an end
to global threats. We must go to
war with Iran in order to slow
down its nuclear weapons
development. ................... 12 11 8 17
Don'tknow ..................... 9 6 13 10

D | R

Strongly support ................ 36% 53% 32% 24%
Somewhat support .............. 31 29 33 32
Somewhat oppose . .............. 8 6 8 10
Strongly oppose ...l 12 4 14 19
Don'tknow ..................... 12 8 13 15
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ........oon.n 67% 82% 65% 56%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) ....ovvvvvn. 20 10 22 29
SUPPORT (NET) ... +47  +72  +43  +27

D | R
It is more important for Congress
to be flexible in negotiations with
Iran to ultimately reach a deal that
will stop Iran from developing
nuclear weapons. ................ 53% 70% 51% 39%
It is more important for Congress
to stand its ground in negotiations
with Iran, even if it means that no
deal is reached to prevent lIran
from developing nuclear
WEAPONS. + vt e e 35 22 35 49
Don'tknow ........... ..., 11 8 14 12



[51 Some people say that the U.S. faces three alternatives in
dealing with Iran's nuclear program.

From your own perspective, which of these options is the best
choice for the United States?

[6] If Iran is able to develop a nuclear weapon in the future,
who would you blame most for this happening?

[7]1 If your representative in Congress voted to support a
renewed nuclear deal with Iran which would prevent the
expansion of Iran's nuclear program, would that make you
more likely or less likely to vote for them, or would it make no
difference? (N=663)
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Stay on the current path, allowing
Iran to develop its nuclear
program and nuclear weapons

within the nextyear ............. 5%

Go to war with Iran, preventing
Iran from developing nuclear
weapons by temporarily setting its
nuclear program back by years.... 8

Sign a nuclear agreement,
completely preventing Iran from
developing its nuclear program
and nuclear weapons through

international monitoring ......... 74
Don'tknow ..................... 12
JoeBiden....................... 33%
Donald Trump ............cou... 34
Congress ..o 1
Nancy Pelosi .................... 2
Chuck Schumer ................. 0
Mitch McConnell ................ 2
Someoneelse............... ... 5
Don'tknow ..................... 13
Much more likely ................ 11%
Morelikely ........... ... . ..., 34
Lesslikely .........oooiiiiiiia.. 7
Much less likely ................. 8
Would make no difference........ 28
Don'tknow ........... ..., 12
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